BASEBALL Manitoba
2025 15U “AAA” Tier 1 PROVINCIAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
AUGUST 1-3 at Optimist Park - West Winnipeg

Friday, August 1

Game # Time

1

OOk WN

8:15 AM
11:00 AM
12:00 PM

1:00 PM

3:00 PM

6:30 PM

7:00 PM

Saturday, August 2

Game # Time

7
8
9
10
11
12

8:30 AM
11:00 AM
12:00 PM

2:00 PM

5:30 PM

6:00 PM

Sunday, August 3

Game # Time

13
14
15
16

9:30 AM
12:15 PM
12:30 PM

4:30 PM

CONTACT: Gary Bell

Email: gbell@calmair.com

Baseball Manitoba Representative: Teri-Lynn Harms
Umpire in Chief: Pierre Bedard

Carillon
Red River
Winnipeg South

Bonivital
Pembina Hills
South Central

Visitor Home Tier Field
Pembina Hills vs. Red River 1 E

*** OPENING CEREMONIES *** CWB
Carillon vs. Bonivital 1 K
Winnipeg South  vs. South Central 1 CWB
Carillon vs. Pembina Hills 1 K
South Central vs. Red River 1 E
Winnipeg South ~ vs. Bonivital 1 CWB
Visitor Home Tier Field
South Central vs. Carillon 1 E
Bonivital vs. Pembina Hills 1 K
Red River vs. Winnipeg South 1 CWB
Bonivital vs. South Central 1 K
Red River vs. Carillon 1 E
Pembina Hills vs. Winnipeg South 1 CWB
Visitor Home Tier Field
Pembina Hills vs. South Central 1 E
Red River vs. Bonivital 1 CWB
Winnipeg South  vs. Carillon 1 E
2nd in RR vs. 1stin RR 1 E

BASEBALL
MANITOBA

Game 16 can be played earlier than 4:30 pm at the discretion of the Baseball Manitoba Rep and the UIC.

Field Legend:

E = Element
K = Kurtz
CWB =CWB



