# BASEBALL Manitoba 2025 15U "AAA" Tier 1 PROVINCIAL CHAMPIONSHIPS AUGUST 1-3 at Optimist Park - West Winnipeg

CONTACT: Gary Bell
Email: gbell@calmair.com

Baseball Manitoba Representative: Teri-Lynn Harms

**Umpire in Chief: Pierre Bedard** 

Bonivital Carillon
Pembina Hills Red River
South Central Winnipeg South





## Friday, August 1

Game #	<u>Time</u>	<u>Visitor</u>		<u>Home</u>	<u>Tier</u>	<u>Field</u>
1	8:15 AM	Pembina Hills	VS.	Red River	1	E
	11:00 AM	*** OPENING CI		<b>CWB</b>		
2	12:00 PM	Carillon	vs.	Bonivital	1	K
3	1:00 PM	Winnipeg South	VS.	South Central	1	CWB
4	3:00 PM	Carillon	VS.	Pembina Hills	1	K
5	6:30 PM	South Central	vs.	Red River	1	E
6	7:00 PM	Winnipeg South	vs.	Bonivital	1	CWB

### Saturday, August 2

Game #	<u>Time</u>	<u>Visitor</u>		<u>Home</u>	<u>Tier</u>	<u>Field</u>
7	8:30 AM	South Central	vs.	Carillon	1	E
8	11:00 AM	Bonivital	vs.	Pembina Hills	1	K
9	12:00 PM	Red River	vs.	Winnipeg South	1	CWB
10	2:00 PM	Bonivital	VS.	South Central	1	K
11	5:30 PM	Red River	vs.	Carillon	1	Е
12	6:00 PM	Pembina Hills	vs.	Winnipeg South	1	CWB

#### Sunday, August 3

Game #	<u>Time</u>	<u>Visitor</u>		<u>Home</u>	<u>Tier</u>	<u>Field</u>
13	9:30 AM	Pembina Hills	VS.	South Central	1	Е
14	12:15 PM	Red River	VS.	Bonivital	1	CWB
15	12:30 PM	Winnipeg South	vs.	Carillon	1	E
16	4:30 PM	2nd in RR	vs.	1st in RR	1	E

Game 16 can be played earlier than 4:30 pm at the discretion of the Baseball Manitoba Rep and the UIC.

#### Field Legend:

E = Element

K = Kurtz

CWB = CWB